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Payment Error Rate Measurement (PERM) Contractors

Statistical Contractor (SC) – The Lewin Group

Phone: 703-269-5500
Fax: 703-269-5501

Email:
RY 2019 (Cycle 1) – PERMSC.2019@Lewin.com
RY 2020 (Cycle 2) – PERMSC.2020@Lewin.com
RY 2021 (Cycle 3) – PERMSC.2021@Lewin.com

Program Director:
Erika Ange
Email: Erika.Ange@lewin.com
Phone: (703) 269-5922

Project Manager:
Lia Bunch
Email: Lia.Bunch@lewin.com 
Phone: 703-269-5674

Review Contractor (RC) - AdvanceMed

Email:
RY 2019 (Cycle 1) – PERMRC_2019@admedcorp.com
RY 2020 (Cycle 2) – PERMRC_2020@admedcorp.com
RY 2021 (Cycle 3) – PERMRC_2021@admedcorp.com

Program Director:  
Chad Landtroop
Phone: 615-692-2238
Email: landtroc@admedcorp.com

Assistant Program Director:  
Carlis Faler
Phone: 601-826-7780
Email: FalerC@admedcorp.com
Medical Record Submissions:
Fax: 1-443-663-2660
PERM Customer Service Line: 1-800-393-3068
Mailing Address:  PERM Review Contractor
Attn: Medical Records Manager
AdvanceMed, an NCI Company
1538 E. Parham Road
Henrico, VA 23228

Medical Records Manager: 
Dorothy J. Foster
Phone: 804-888-8341
Email: FosterD@admedcorp.com

Medical Review Manager: 
Sharon Clark
Phone: 410-463-2812
Email:  ClarkS@admedcorp.com

Eligibility Review Contractor (ERC) – Booz Allen Hamilton

Email: 
RY 2019 (Cycle 1) – PERM_ERC_RY2019@bah.com
RY 2020 (Cycle 2) – PERM_ERC_RY2020@bah.com
RY 2021 (Cycle 3) – PERM_ERC_RY2021@bah.com

Program Director: 
Anna Dunn
Phone: 202-346-9222
Email: Dunn_Anna@bah.com

Program Manager:
Missy Britan
Phone: 703-618-2101
Email: Britan_Missy@bah.com 
Eligibility Review Managers:
Emily Wale
Phone: 317-815-5466
Email: ewale@mslc.com

Jolene Brakke 
Phone: 605-224-8899
Email: jolene.brakke@rushmore-group.com
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